

LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN. MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 5 I OO EAST STREET AT AN EXISTING FENCE CORNER BEING LOCATED NORTH 0°16'28" EAST 1167.32 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION, AND NORTH 90°00'00" EAST 43.48 FEET FROM THE SOUTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION; RUNNING THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE NORTH 0° I 9'08" EAST 320.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°38'33" EAST 300.19 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0°19'34" WEST 68.32 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°38'33" EAST 639.55 FEET TO AN EXISTING FENCE LINE; THENCE ALONG SAID FENCE LINE SOUTH 13°25'31" WEST 259.18 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°38'25" WEST 1001.31 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 264,788 SQ.FT

I, <u>KLINT H. WHITNEY</u> DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF UTAH IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 58, CHAPTER 22 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS ACT; AND THAT I HAVE COMPLETED A SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THIS PLAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 17-23-17 AND HAVE VERIFIED ALL MEASUREMENTS, AND HAVE PLACED MONUMENT AS REPRESENTED ON THIS PLAT, AND THIS PLAT OF HEWARD <u>SUBDIVISION</u> IN <u>WEBER COUNTY</u>, UTAH, HAS BEEN DRAWN CORRECTLY TO THE DESIGNATED SCALE AND IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED LANDS INCLUDED IN SAID SUBDIVISION, BASED UPON DATA COMPILED FROM RECORDS IN THE WEBER COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE AND FROM SAID SURVEY MADE BY ME ON THE GROUND, I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE STATUTES AND ORDINANCES OF WEBER COUNTY CONCERNING ZONING REQUIREMENTS REGARDING LOT MEASUREMENTS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH.

WAL LAND 8227228 Klint H. Whitney

DEPUTY

associated with this subdivision plat and in cable thereto and now in force and affect.	3089 N WOLF CREEK DR EDEN, UTAH 84301 801.XXX.XXXX 5150 SOUTH 3	NGINEERING CIVIL - LAND PLANNING NICIPAL - LAND SURVEYING 075 EAST OGDEN, UT 0202 FAX: 801.476.0066
ls and drawings for this subdivision conform rantee is sufficient for the installation of these	WEBER - MORGAN HEALTH DEPARTMENT I do hereby certify that the soils, percolation rates, and site condition for this subdivision have been investigated by this office and are approved for on-site wastewater disposal systems. This day of 2015	COUNTY RECORDER ENTRY NO FEE PAID FILED FOR RECORD AND RECORDED, AT IN BOOK OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE RECORDED FOR
	Director Weber-Morgan Health Department	COUNTY RECORDER